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Study on Inhibitory Effect on Attachment of
Barnacle Larvae by Bacteria Associated with
Thai Sponges and Soft corals

by
Chutiwan Dechsakulwatana

Absti'act

The anti-bacterial strains, 8 strains were selected from screening of
anti-microbial activity from 132 strains which were isolated from sponges
24 and soft corals 3 samples collected from Islands in Chonburi
Province. After 24 hours of exposure on barnacle cyprid larvae by 24
hours bacterial film exposure on barnacle cyprid larvae by 24 hours films
of 8 active strains under control condition temperature and light in
~ laboratory, it was found that 2 strains as C 04-2 and C 14-4 which were
isolated from sponges showed strong inhibition on attachment.

Institute of Marine Science, Burrapha University, Chonburi 20131
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J L4 3’1 L4 =Y d' o/ g‘l i Q :‘
+ = UAAGNSlUMSHUEY < 15 N, | ILEY = AUAYBIUIHUNGUHS (3. RBeNYN 3 41) ; SA = Staphylococcus aureus |

BS = Bacillus subtilis ; EC = Escherichia coli ; VA = Vibrio anguillarum ;

Isolated Bacteria

Strain no. SA BS EC VA

24h 48h 72h 24h 48h 72h 24h 48h 72h 24h 48h 72h

Co1-1 - - - - - - - - - -

C 01-2 - - - - - - - - - - -

C01-3 - - - - - - - - - - -

C01-4 - - - - - - - - - -

C01-5 - - - - - - - - -

C 01-5 - - - - - - - - - -

C 01-7 - - - - - - - - -

C 02-1 - - - - - - - - - - -

C 02-2 - - - - - - - - - - -

C 02-3 - - - - - - - - - - - -

C 02-4 - - - - - - - - - - -

C 02-5 - - - - - - - - - - - -

C03-1 - - - - - - - - - - -

C03-1 - - - - - - - - - - -

C 03-3 - - - - - - - - - - - -

C 02-4 - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Isolated -

Bacteria

Strain no.

SA

BS

EC

VA

24h

48h

72h

24h

48h

72h

24h

"48h

72h

24h

48h

72h

C 03-5

C 04-1

C 04-1

17.0

17

17

C 04-3

C 04-3

19

20

20

C 04-3

C 04-6

C 04-7

C 05-1

C 05-2

C 05-3

C 06-1

C 06-2

C 06-2

C 06-4

4
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Isolated

Bacteria

Strain no.

SA

BS

EC

VA

24h

48h

72h

24h

48h

72h

24h

48h

72h

24h

48h

72h

€ 07-1

Co07-2

15

16

16

C07-3

Co07-4

C 08-1

C 08-2

C 08-3

C 08-4

C 09-1

C 09-2

C 09-2

€ 09--4

C10-1

C10-2

C10-1

C10-4

€l
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Isolated

Bacteria

Strain no.

SA

VA

EC

VA

24h

48h

72h

24h

48h

72h

24h

48h

72h

24h

48h

72h

C10-5

C11-1

C11-1

C11-3

C1l1-4

C12-1

C12-2

C12-2

C12-4

C12-5

C12-6

C12-7

C13-1

C13-1

C13-3

C13-4

C12-5

14
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Isolated Bacteria
Strain no. SA BS EC VA
24h 48h 72h 24h 48h 72h 24h 48h 72h 24h 48h 72h

C14-1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
C 14-2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
C 14-3- - - - - - - - - - - - -
C14-4 16.5 17 17 16 16.2 16.2 - - - - - -
C14-5 - - - - - - - - - - - -
C 14-6 - - - - - - - - - - - -
C 14-7 - - - - - - - - - - - -
C14-8 - - - 18 18 18 - - - - - -
C 15-1 - - - - - - - - - - -
C 15-2 - - - - - - - - - - - _
C 15-2 - - - - - -~ - - - - -
C15-4 - - - - - -~ - - - - -
C 15-5 - - - 17 18 18 - - - - - -
C 16-1 - - - - - - - - - - _ _
C 15-2 - - - - - - - - - - _ _
C 16-3 - - - - - - - - - - -
C15-4 - - - - - - - - - - - _
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Isolated

Bacteria

Strain no.

SA

BS

EC

YA

24h

48h

72h

24h

48h

72h

24h

4.8h

72h

24h

48h

72h

C16-5

18

18.5

18.5

C17-1

C17-2

C17-2

C17-4

C17-5

C18-1

C18-2

C18-2

C18-4

C18-2

C17-2

C19-3

C19-4

C19-5

C 20-1

C 20-2

gl
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Isoiated 4

Bacteria

Strain no.

SA

VA

EC

VA

24h

48h

72h

24h

438h

72h

24h

48h

72h

24h

48h

72h

C 21-1

C 21-2

C 21-2

C22-1

C 22-2

C 22-2

C 22-4

C 22-2

C22-6

C 23-1

C23-2

C 23-3

C 24-1

C 24-2

C 24-2

C 23-1

C 25-2

LY



AN 2 (Fa)

Isolated Bacteria
Strain no. SA BS EC VA
24h 48h 72h 24h 48h 72h 24h 48h 72h 24h 48h 72h

C 25-3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
C 25-4 - - - - - - - - - - - -
C 25-5 - - - 17 17.5 17.5 - - - - - -
C 25-6 - - - - - - - - - - - -
C 26-1 - - - - + + + - + - - +
C 26-1 - - - - - + + - + - - +
C 26-3 - - - - + + - - + - - -
C 26-4 - - ~ - + - - - + - - -
C 26-5 - - ~ - - - - - - - - -
C 26-6 - - ~ - + + - - + - - -
C 27-1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Cc27-2 - - ~ - - - - - - - - -
C27-3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Cc27-4 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Cc27-4 - - - - - - - - - - - -
C 27-6 - - - - + + - - - - - -
C27-7 - - + - + - - - - - + -

&l
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lneRanuwuAiisSe
wupise | Anmvnuiuesuuaiie | Swausaden | Aasauiiasiniz
( x 107 cells/em®) (R32) Amliufesas
C 04-2 7.1 30 23.3
C 07-2 7.1 30 66.6
C14-4 0.6 30 16.6
C 14-8 7.1 30 60.0
C15-5 0.98 30 66.6
C16-5 2.3 30 40.0
C 25-5 2.3 30 60.0
C 26-1 0.0 30 53.3
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